OP \$65.00 3856580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402431 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/18/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lloyd Industries, LLC		
Street Address:	3808 N. Sullivan Road, Bldg 25E		
City:	Spokane Valley		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	99216		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3856580	MANPANS	
Registration Number:	3859923	MANPANS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.507
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=BofA Trademark Release 5423 870#page1.tif source=BofA Trademark Release 5423 870#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0111

900381862

source=BofA Trademark Release 5423 870#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0112

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is executed as of October 18, 2016, by Bank of America, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Lloyd Industries, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (formerly known as Lloyd Industries, Inc., a Washington corporation) (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Debtor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined herein).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to all of the Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 3, 2014 which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2014 at Reel 5423, Frame 870 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and between the Debtor and Secured Party, are released and terminated and all interests in the Trademarks previously assigned to the Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Termination and Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

AM 59096664.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Thomas H. Herron

Title: Senior Vice President

AM 59096664 I

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0114

SCHEDULE A

Image	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
ManPans	U.S.	77944692	25-FEB-2010	3856580	05-OCT-2010
ManFlins	U.S.	77944728	25-FEB-2010	3859923	12-OCT-2010

AM 59096664.1

RECORDED: 10/18/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0115